
PW:gg 
10-02-2014 
Item No. 09. 

AN ORDINANCE 20 14 - 1 0 - 0 2 -0 733 
AMENDING THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES 
CONTRACT WITH CDS MUERY IN THE INCREASED AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $225,600.00 FOR ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING DESIGN 
SERVICES RELATED TO THE CALLAGHAN ROAD PROJECT, A 2012-
2017 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND PROGRAM FUNDED PROJECT, 
LOCATED IN COUNCIL DISTRICT 7. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2012-10-11-0794 authorized the selection of consultants for negotiation 
and execution of 41 Professional Engineering Services Contracts, 5 Professional Architectural 
Services Contracts and 41 Professional Landscape Architectural Services Contracts in the amount not 
to exceed $37,000,000.000; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2012-10-11-0794, a contract with Civil Design Services, 
Inc. dba CDS Muery was awarded for professional engineering design services in connection with 
the Callaghan Road - Evers Road to Centerview Drive; and 

WHEREAS, the initial Callaghan Road Project provided for tum lanes, sidewalks and drainage 
improvements from Centerview Drive to Evers Road, however during the initial design process, the 
Federal Highway Administration requested extension of the project limits from Centerview Dr. to IH 
410 on the north end of the project and from Evers Road to Spur 421 (Bandera Road) on the south 
end of the project extending the limits by approximately a quarter mile; and 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2014-08-14-0571 authorized the Amendment of an Advance Funding 
Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation to extend the Callaghan Road Project limits 
from IH 410 to Spur 421 (Bandera Road) and to accept additional funding from TxDOT; and 

WHEREAS, additional design services will be needed to address the drainage outfall system 
extension along Centerview Drive, including roadway design, drainage, retaining walls, pavement 
markings, signage, traffic control, storm water pollution prevention, as well as utility coordination 
will be required; and 

WHEREAS, due to the extension of the project limits, a project schematic layout (preliminary plan 
view) for the extended limits was requested to be prepared, submitted and approved by TxDOT; and 

WHEREAS, this Ordinance will amend the professional engineering services contract with Civil 
Design Services, Inc. dba CDS Muery in the increased amount not to exceed $225,600.00 for 
additional engineering design services to extend an outfall drain system along Centerview Drive, 
survey, drainage, retaining walls, pavement markings, signage, traffic control, storm water pollution 
prevention, and utility coordination for the extended project limits and to include preparing, 
submitting and obtaining approval for a Schematic Layout from the Texas Department of 
Transportation for Callaghan Road; and 

WHEREAS, this is a one-time capital improvement expenditure in the amount not to exceed 
$225,600.00 to Civil Design Services, Inc. dba CDS Muery to provide additional engineering 



Item No. 09. 
Page No.2. 

design services related to the Callaghan Rd - IH 410 to Spur 421 (Bandera Road) project; NOW 
THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The Professional Engineering Design Services Contract with Civil Design 
Services, Inc. dba CDS Muery is amended in the amount not to exceed $225,600.00 for additional 
design services related to the Callaghan Rd - IH 410 to Spur 421 (Bandera Road) Project. 

SECTION 2. The following financial adjustments are hereby approved: 

a) A contract was awarded to Civil Design Services, Inc. dba CDS Muery in the amount 
of$I,564,779.02 for SAP Project Definition 40-00292, Callaghan Rd (IH 410 to SP 421), 
from previously appropriated funding on Ordinance 2014-08-14-0571. This Ordinance is 
increasing the contract amount by $225,600.00 to a revised contract total of up to 
$1,790,379.02 and is authorized to be encumbered with a purchase order and made 
payable to Civil Design Services, Inc. dba CDS Muery, for engineering design services. 

b) The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director of 
Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance, may, subject to concurrence by 
the City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP 
Fund Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP 
Fund Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation 
Document Numbers, and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this 
Ordinance. 

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage by eight or more 
affirmative votes; otherwise, it shall be effective on the tenth day after passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nd day of October, 2014. 

Ivy R. Taylor 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Robert F. Greenblum, City Attorney 



Voting Results Interface Page 60f52 

Agenda Item: 9 (in consent vote: 4,5,6,7,9,10,11, 12,13,14,15,16,17,20,21,22,23,24,25, 26, 27, 
28,29,30,31,32,33 ) 

Date: 10102/2014 

Time: 09:16:19 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: An Ordinance authorizing an amendment in the increased amount of $225,600.00, to the current 
$1 .5 million Professional Services Contract with CDS Muery, for additional engineering services 
related to the Callaghan Road Project, a 2012-2017 General Obligation Bond Program funded 
project, located in Council District 7. [Peter Zanoni , Deputy City Manager; Mike Frisbie, 
Director, Transportation and Capital Improvement] 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group 
Not 

Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Ivy R. Taylor Mayor x 

Diego Bernal District 1 x 

Keith Toney District 2 x 

Rebecca Viagran District 3 x x 

Rey Saldana District 4 x x 

Shirley Gonzales District 5 x 

Ray Lopez District 6 x 

Mari Aguirre-Rodriguez District 7 x 

Ron Nirenberg District 8 x 

Joe Krier District 9 x 

Michael Gallagher District 10 x 

http://cosaweb/VoteJ nterface/Default.aspx 10/212014 


